
Radio Communications 

Project Update



What are the benefits?

2



Recent Accomplishments

 Complete conformed specification

 Contract executed

 Project schedule was submitted by ACS and 
accepted by OCTA

 Project kick-off meetings

 Factory test of the digital radio voice quality

 Final design review

3



ITMS Project Completion Date – June 16, 2012

Project Key Milestones Schedule/Budget 

- To be paid at the completion of task

4

Notice to 
Proceed

Project 
Schedule

Design 
Review

Radio 
System 
Staging 

Test

Factory 
Acceptance 

Test

Fixed End 
Equipment 

Delivery

Radio 
Functional 

and 
Coverage 
Testing 

OrbCAD 
Shakeout 
Testing

Field First 
Article and 
Mini-Fleet 

Testing

Training
Paratransit 

Vehicle 
Installation

Fixed 
Route 

Vehicle 
Installation

System 
Acceptance 

Test

07/06/10 08/15/10 10/19/10

07/06/10 08/20/10 10/04/10 03/17/11 05/20/11 06/10/11 09/30/11 09/30/11 10/25/11 11/09/11 11/19/11 04/16/12 06/16/12

Balance $20,123,89 $19,761,66 $18,856,08 $17,407,16 $15,958,24 $14,282,93 $13,830,14 $13,286,79 $12,381,22 $12,018,99 $9,211,710 $2,419,897 $0

Payment $0 $362,230 $905,575 $1,448,920 $1,448,920 $1,675,314 $452,788 $543,345 $905,575 $362,230 $2,807,283 $6,791,813 $2,419,897

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

Actual

Schedule

Amount Paid

$362,230

Amount Paid

$905,575



ITMS Board Project Update
Transit Committee 

Meetings
Board Meetings

December 9, 2010 December 13, 2010

February 10 2011 February 28, 2011

May 12, 2011 May 23, 2011

August 11, 2011 August 22, 2011

November 10, 2011 November 28, 2011

Next Steps 

5


